TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM506183

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	IP RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/21/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xpress Global Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6137 Shallowford Road	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86348236	MYXGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Schinasi

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Jack Schinasi -18449.0009
DNAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack Schinasi
SIGNATURE:	/Jack Schinasi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Release (Trademarks) - Xpress Global Systems_62437801_1#page1.tif source=IP Release (Trademarks) - Xpress Global Systems_62437801_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0138

IP RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

December 21, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and among XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Releasee"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under United States trademark serial number 86/348,236 filed on July 25, 2014 (the "Mark"), all proceeds and products of the Mark, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Mark is associated and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of such grant for infringement of the Mark or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5502/0027 recorded on April 22, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

[remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

 $\#62437801_v1$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Marinfander Nº

Name: Mark Herdman Title: Vice President

 $\#62437801_v1$

RECORDED: 01/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0140